
                           2017 - HEMINGFORD PUBLIC SCHOOLS - FOOTBALL SCHEDULE
2017 HEMINGFORD HIGH SCHOOL - VARSITY FOOTBALL

DATE OPPONENT SITE TIME (MT) SCORES

Friday, August 25 At South Loup (Arnold-Callaway) Arnold 5PM           (16-54) Loss  (0-1)

Friday, September 1 (H) Crawford Hemingford 7PM           (44 -34) Win (1-1)

Friday, September 8 At Ainsworth Ainsworth 5PM           (32-38) Loss (OT) (1-2)

Friday, September 15 (H) Overton Hemingford 5PM           (22-12) Win (2-2)

Friday, September 22 At Perkins County Grant 7PM

Friday, September 29 (H) Sutherland Hemingford 6PM

Friday, October 6 At Morrill Morrill 7PM

Friday, October 13 Open Date Open Open

Friday, October 20 (H) Dundy County/Stratton Hemingford 7PM

Thursday, October 26 State Play-Offs TBA TBA

Wednesday, November 2 State Play-Offs TBA TBA

Tuesday, November 7 State Play-Offs TBA TBA

Monday, November 13 State Play-Offs TBA TBA

Monday, November 20 D1 State Finals Memorial Stadium

2017 - HEMINGFORD HIGH SCHOOL - JUNIOR VARSITY FOOTBALL

DATE OPPONENT SITE TIME SCORES

Tuesday, September 5 At Gordon /Rushville Gordon 6PM           (24-12) Win (1-0)

Monday,September 11 At Crawford Crawford 6PM           (  8-22) Loss (1-1)

Monday, September 18 (H) Morrill Hemingford 6PM           (40-14) Win (2-1)

Monday, September 25 At Bridgeport Bridgeport 6PM

Monday, October 2 At Garden County Oshkosh 5:30 PM

2017 - HEMINGFORD JUNIOR HIGH FOOTBALL

DATE OPPONENT SITE TIME SCORES -(W/L)

Tuesday, September 5 At Kimball Kimball 5PM           (26-6) Win (1-0)

Monday, September 11 (H) Morrill Hemingford 5PM           (42-0) Win (2-0)

Thursday, September 14 (H) Gordon-Rushville Hemingford 5PM           (0-42) Loss (2-1)

Thursday, September 21 At Hay Springs Hay Springs 5PM

Tuesday, September 26 (H) Garden County Hemingford 5PM

Monday, October 2 At Crawford Crawford 5PM


